



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 6629 of 2025

MANISH KUMAR MANIKPURI **versus** UNION OF INDIA

Order Sheet

30.06.2025	Mr. Nikhil Parakh, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, DSG for the Union of India/respondents. Learned counsel for the Union of India prays for time to file reply/return. As prayed, list this case in week commencing 21.07.2025. Meanwhile, call for the record. Sd/- Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge Judge
AMIT PATEL	