



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 6629 of 2025

MANISH KUMAR MANIKPURI **versus** UNION OF INDIA

Order Sheet

01/08/2025 Parul	Mr. Nikhil Parakh, learned counsel for the petitioner. Ms. Annapurna Tiwari, learned counsel for the Union of India. Heard on admission. On 30.06.2025 time was granted to file reply and she again seeks time to file reply. Three weeks' time is granted to file reply. Till then no coercive steps shall be taken against the petitioner. List immediately after three weeks. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge
---------------------------------------	--