

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6629 of 2025****MANISH KUMAR MANIKPURI *versus* UNION OF INDIA****Order Sheet**

15/09/2025	Mr. Nikhil Parakh, Counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, D.S.G. for Union of India. Four weeks time is granted to file rejoinder along with paper book. Interim Relief, granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Saurabh	