

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6629 of 2025****MANISH KUMAR MANIKPURI *versus* UNION OF INDIA****Order Sheet**

24/02/2026	Mr. Nikhil Parakh, Counsel for the Petitioner. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Dy. Solicitor General appears alongwith Mr. Niraj Baghel, Counsel for the Respondents. Heard on I.A. No.06, an application for condonation of delay in filing the Paper-Book. On due consideration, the said application is allowed and, delay in filing the Paper-Book is, hereby, condoned. Let the matter be listed on 11/03/2026 for consideration on admission. In view of above, I.A. No.07, an application for

Prashant	urgent hearing, thus, stands disposed of. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) JUDGE Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) JUDGE
----------	---