



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPS No. 6629 of 2025

MANISH KUMAR MANIKPURI **versus** UNION OF INDIA

Order Sheet

19/03/2026	Mr. Nikhil Parakh, Advocate along with Ms. Mitisha Kotecha, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Deputy Solicitor General of India along with Mr. Niraj Baghel, counsel for UOI/respondents. Heard on Admission. Admit. No notice is required to be issued as respondents appears through their counsels. Let the matter be listed for final hearing in its turn. Interim relief granted earlier shall continue till the next date of hearing. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge
--------------------------	--

Raghu Jat